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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA 

CLARKSBURG DIVISION 

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CELLTRION, INC., 

Defendant. 

 
 
 
CIVIL CASE NO. 1:23-CV-89 
Judge Kleeh 
 
 
 

 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

Please take notice that counsel for Defendant Celltrion, Inc., will take the deposition of Dr. 

Michael Gross by oral examination before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths at The 

Warwick Hotel Rittenhouse, 220 S 17th St, Philadelphia, PA in the Cherry Room (3rd Floor), 

on Friday, March 8, 2024, beginning at 8:30 a.m. (est).  The deposition will be recorded by 

stenographic, audio, and videographic means for any purpose permitted by the Federal Rules of 

Civil Procedure. The deposition will continue from day to day until completed.  You are invited 

to attend and protect your interests. 

 
 

/s/ Max C. Gottlieb   
Max C. Gottlieb, Esquire 
Michael B. Hissam, Esquire 
Andrew C. Robey, Esquire  
Carl W. Shaffer, Esquire  
Hissam Forman Donovan Ritchie PLLC 
P.O. Box 3983 
Charleston, WV 25339 
681-265-3802 office 
304-982-8056 fax 
mgottlieb@hfdrlaw.com  
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mhissam@hfdrlaw.com 
arobey@hfdrlaw.com 
cshaffer@hfdrlaw.com 
 
Robert Cerwinski, Esquire  
Aviv Zalcenstein, Esquire  
Michael Cottler, Esquire  
Lora Green, Esquire  
David Kim, Esquire  
Brigid Morris, Esquire 
GEMINI LAW LLP 
40 W 24th Street 
New York, NY 10010 
(917) 915-8832 
rcerwinski@geminilaw.com 
azalcenstein@geminilaw.com 
mcottler@geminilaw.com 
lgreen@geminilaw.com 
dkim@geminilaw.com 
bmorris@geminilaw.com 
 
Michael W. Johnson, Esquire  
Matthew Freimuth, Esquire  
Dan Constantinescu, Esquire  
Ocean Lu, Esquire  
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 728-8000 
mjohnson@willkie.com 
mfreimuth@willkie.com 
dconstantinescu@willkie.com 
olu@willkie.com 
 
Attorneys for Celltrion, Inc. 
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA 

CLARKSBURG DIVISION 

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CELLTRION, INC., 

Defendant. 

 
 
 
CIVIL CASE NO. 1:23-CV-89 
Judge Kleeh 
 
 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned counsel does hereby certify that on the 4th day of March, 2024, a true copy 

of Notice of Deposition was served upon all parties of record via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

/s/ Max C. Gottlieb    
Max C. Gottlieb (WVSB #13201) 
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